restricted stock to be repurchased for cancellation is 24,000 shares. Details can be found in the

Announcement of Repurchasing and Canceling a Part of Restricted Stock (2021-018) published in Securities

Times, China Securities Journal, Securities Daily and cninfo.com.cn dated April 1, 2022.

III. Quantity and Price for Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted Stock

Totally 24,000 shares of restricted stock of six Incentive Objects were to be repurchased and canceled at

the price of 1 yuan per share complying with Restricted Stock Incentive Plan 2021, accounting for 0.003% of

the total capital stock of the Company. The Company has already paid repurchase fund amounting to RMB

24,000 yuan to above Incentive Objects. Zhejiang Pan-China Certified Public Accountants (special general

partnership) also issued the Capital Verification Report No. 275(2022) dated on June 14, 2022.

The number of Restricted Stock granted to Incentive Objects in accordance with Restricted Stock

Incentive Plan 2021 is changed as follows:

Name Position

Restricted

Stock not

unlocked

(share)

Repurchased and

Canceled Restricted

Stock for resignation of

Incentive Objects

(share)

Restricted Stock

remaining locked

(share)

Cheung

Kwok Wah
General Manager 60,000 0 60,000

Xu Bo
Chief Financial

Officer
45,000 0 45,000

Ye Jide

Vice General

Manager,

Secretary of Board

20,000 0 20,000

Other Incentive Objects  1,084,500 24,000 1,060,500

Total 1,209,500 24,000 1,185,500

IV. Changes of Shares after Completion of the Repurchase and Cancellation

Before change

Number of stock

repurchased and
After change

   Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

4

canceled

Qty.

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%)

The Previous

This Time

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted outstanding

shares
1,879,823 0.23% 24,000 1,855,823 0.23%

II. Non-restricted

outstanding shares
806,798,653 99.77%  806,798,653 99.77%

III. Total shares 808,678,476 100% 24,000 808,673,476 100%

Board of Directors of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

June 30, 2022